
2025 Ecclesia College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-14   Conf: 22-8   Home: 15-4   Away: 16-8   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (429), Opp (386)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (5), Canuelas (3), Aguilera (1), Warner (1), Opp (0)   Picked
Off: Price (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Bradley (8), Soto (5), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Harbison 1, Nicholson 1, Soto 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (77-92), Soto (17-24), Bradley (15-18), Soto (8-8), Edwards (7-8), Harbison (7-7), Wagley (7-9), Dunstan (5-5), Doke (3-
4), Rodriguez (3-3), Nicholson (2-2), Bell (1-1), Hanson (1-1), Price (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Delgado, Ethan .414 46-43 169 56 70 10 3 2 42 92 .544 20 10 12 3 .495 3 1 41-49 63 114 10 .947
13 Soto, Gustavo .397 40-37 126 13 50 11 1 3 29 72 .571 17 15 16 1 .513 2 2 2-3 187 14 5 .976
3 Warner, Jett .336 37-33 116 34 39 8 0 5 33 62 .534 24 7 12 1 .470 2 0 3-4 46 14 2 .968
8 Jaramillo, Ray .333 47-44 168 34 56 7 0 2 43 69 .411 12 4 11 5 .389 1 1 5-8 29 73 7 .936
9 Merriweather, KJ .333 41-26 78 20 26 1 1 1 11 32 .410 7 7 13 1 .430 1 3 23-26 76 2 0 1.000
5 Price, CJ .322 44-41 118 36 38 4 2 1 26 49 .415 18 13 25 1 .454 3 10 16-18 102 1 2 .981
7 Vivo, Adrian .297 47-44 148 38 44 9 3 4 43 71 .480 27 7 24 2 .429 0 0 12-14 252 29 1 .996
27 Canuelas, Diego .278 40-35 108 25 30 9 1 6 29 59 .546 27 5 44 2 .443 0 1 2-3 45 7 0 1.000
15 Freeman, Ike .333 8-2 6 4 2 0 0 1 3 5 .833 5 1 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 6 3 1 .900
4 Aguilera, Julian .286 33-32 105 29 30 3 2 0 19 37 .352 18 0 9 1 .381 3 3 15-16 59 65 2 .984
14 Reed, Gabe .282 30-19 78 20 22 7 2 2 15 39 .500 11 7 24 1 .417 0 0 3-5 0 0 0 .000
1 Lamborn, Delton .267 30-8 30 17 8 2 0 0 3 10 .333 6 1 3 0 .405 0 1 11-12 24 0 4 .857
24 Bradley, Tucker .259 29-26 81 9 21 4 0 5 21 40 .494 11 4 30 1 .375 0 0 1-1 96 16 4 .966
23 Marcano, Eddison .231 11-2 13 4 3 1 1 0 2 6 .462 0 3 4 0 .375 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
6 Hillard, Elijah .231 12-2 13 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 .308 2 0 3 0 .333 0 1 1-2 7 1 0 1.000
52 Marmol, David .000 6-2 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 4 1 .143 1 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
18 Cale, Jacob .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Castillo, Christian .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 2 0 .600 0 0 1-1 10 1 1 .917
11 Doke, Cole .000 8-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 8 1 .889
35 Blakley, Duncan .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .322 47-47 1373 344 442 77 16 32 322 647 .471 209 86 237 20 .438 16 23 138-164 1024 380 48 .967
Opponents .253 47-47 1275 207 323 60 10 21 193 466 .365 196 72 235 24 .380 13 13 59-70 998 385 73 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Pindell, Ryan 1.00 3-0 10 2 0 0-0 0 18.0 13 3 2 6 11 1 0 2 .213 0 0 0 0 1
16 Nicholson, Joshua 2.65 3-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 12 5 5 10 8 2 0 0 .218 1 7 1 1 0
33 Bell, Cade 3.12 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 10 7 6 5 13 0 0 2 .172 0 5 0 1 0
19 Soto, Eduardo 3.20 4-2 13 2 0 0-0 1 45.0 41 17 16 24 26 2 2 3 .268 1 1 0 1 2
22 Dunstan, Blaine 3.91 4-2 10 9 1 0-0 0 46.0 41 23 20 17 20 3 0 3 .233 1 7 1 0 1
21 Rodriguez, Pablo 4.91 2-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 14.2 18 8 8 4 7 0 1 0 .439 2 2 0 1 0
10 Harbison, Derek 5.06 2-2 17 5 0 0-0 2 37.1 42 24 21 21 19 2 1 0 .362 0 8 1 2 2
20 Edwards, Cole 5.50 7-1 14 11 3 1-0 1 55.2 43 38 34 42 51 5 1 5 .214 5 14 0 2 0
17 Wagley, Aidan 6.38 4-1 13 7 0 0-0 2 36.2 29 32 26 36 52 3 0 0 .223 3 7 0 0 0
11 Doke, Cole 6.75 1-2 8 6 1 0-0 0 24.0 35 23 18 15 10 4 0 2 .337 1 7 0 0 0
41 Rasmijn, Tashrick 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 .267 0 0 0 0 0
26 Hanson, Chandler 9.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 7 7 2 5 0 0 0 .259 2 5 0 0 0
34 Marsh, Fred 12.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 4 4 2 4 0 0 2 .308 0 1 0 0 0
29 Paniagua, Isaac 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 .286 0 1 0 0 0
28 Price, Jacob 20.57 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 14 16 16 5 1 0 0 0 .483 3 3 0 0 0
30 Bargsley, Brannon 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 .429 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.20 33-12 134 44 5 2 6 335.2 318 217 194 195 232 22 5 20 .267 21 69 3 8 6
Opponents 8.64 12-33 138 44 5 1 3 333.1 442 373 320 209 241 35 5 24 .351 33 88 5 11 12



2025 Ecclesia College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Merriweather, KJ 78 76 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Canuelas, Diego 52 45 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
52 Marmol, David 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Edwards, Cole 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
6 Hillard, Elijah 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Harbison, Derek 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
12 Pindell, Ryan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Marcano, Eddison 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bell, Cade 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Vivo, Adrian 282 252 29 1 .996 25 0 0 — 0 0
4 Aguilera, Julian 126 59 65 2 .984 18 0 0 — 0 0
5 Price, CJ 105 102 1 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Soto, Gustavo 206 187 14 5 .976 6 17 7 .708 5 0
3 Warner, Jett 62 46 14 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bradley, Tucker 116 96 16 4 .966 3 15 3 .833 8 0
2 Delgado, Ethan 187 63 114 10 .947 19 0 0 — 0 0
8 Jaramillo, Ray 109 29 73 7 .936 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Castillo, Christian 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Freeman, Ike 10 6 3 1 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Doke, Cole 9 0 8 1 .889 0 3 1 .750 0 0
19 Soto, Eduardo 8 0 7 1 .875 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
1 Lamborn, Delton 28 24 0 4 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rodriguez, Pablo 5 1 3 1 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Nicholson, Joshua 3 1 1 1 .667 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Dunstan, Blaine 5 1 2 2 .600 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
17 Wagley, Aidan 6 0 3 3 .500 0 7 2 .778 0 0
14 Reed, Gabe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cale, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hanson, Chandler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Price, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Paniagua, Isaac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Bargsley, Brannon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brock, Rylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Marsh, Fred 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Blakley, Duncan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Rasmijn, Tashrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1452 1024 380 48 .967 81 77 15 .837 13 0
Opponents 1456 998 385 73 .950 65 198 27 .880 13 2


